accurate and reliable accounting information is significantly influenced Nigerian Economic 
Development. 

3.  METHODOLOGY
Ex-post facto research design was used in the research. The design was considered best for the study 
as it allows for the use of existing data that the researcher cannot be manipulated. The population 
was the one hundred and seventy-six (176) companies from twelve sub-sectors listed firms in the 
Nigerian Security Exchange (NSE) now the Nigerian Exchange Group (NGX) actively traded 
stocks on floor of the Nigerian Exchange Group (NGX) from 2018 financial year to December 31, 
2022 financial year.